VIPER

FEATURES

« Fabricated steel deck with front * Hydro-Gear ZT-2800 transmissions
reinforcement on 50" and 60" mower

« Hydro-Gear EZT transmissions * Discharge, mulch, or collect

on 42" & 46" mower
- 3-year residential warranty

3YEAR

PARTS & LABOR

DECK10:
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42" AND 46" VIPER

MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH

WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP
WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL

GUT WIDTH

CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

90" AND 60" VIPER XP

MODEL NUMBER
LENGTH

WIDTH

WIDTH W/ DEFLECTOR UP
WHEELBASE

WHEEL TRACK WIDTH
WEIGHT

FRONT TIRES

REAR TIRES

DECK MATERIAL

CUT WIDTH

CUTTING HEIGHTS
PTO

FUEL CAPACITY
ENGINE BRAND
ENGINE HP
FORWARD SPEED
POWERED REVERSE
BLADES
TRANSMISSION

WYRZ42X22LS

72"

51"

43.5"

44"

33.8"

520 lbs

11 - 4.00 x 5 smooth
18 - 8.5 x 8 turf

11 ga. Steel

47

1.5" - 45"

Electric

4

Loncin w/HD filter
21.5

7 mph

Yes

3-14.5"
Hydro-Gear EZT

WYRZ50XP22LS

72"

59"

51"

44"

33.8"

590 lbs

13- 5.00 x 6 smooth
20 - 10.00 x 8 turf
11 ga. Steel

50

1.5" - 45"

Electric

4

Loncin w/HD filter
21.5

7 mph

Yes

3-173"

Hydro-Gear ZT-2800

WYRZ46XP22LS

72"

55"

475"

44"

33.8"

544 |bs

11 - 4.00 x 5 smooth
18 - 9.5 x 8 turf

11 ga. Steel

46

1.5" - 45"

Electric

4

Loncin w/HD filter
21.5

7 mph

Yes

3-16"
Hydro-Gear EZT

WYRZ60XP24LS

72"

68.5"

61"

4"

33.8"

637 lbs

13- 5.00 x 6 smooth
20 -10.00 X 8 turf

11 ga. Steel

60

1.5" - 45"

Electric

4

Loncin w/HD filter
24

7 mph

Yes

3-20.5"
Hydro-Gear ZT-2800
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